FORM PTO-1595			
(Rev. 6-93)			
OUR No. 0651-0011 (c.			

01-26-1999

FORM COVER SHEET NTS ONLY MR2551-20

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Peters and Trademark Cities

Tab settings □ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Dai

100948900

Please record the attached original documents or copy elected.				
ĺ	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			

1.	Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(185)				
	HUNG-MING CHUANG JAN 2 2 1999	Name: MEWCO PNEUMATIC CORP.				
	Sign and the second sec	Address: 4F1., No. 246-1,				
Ac	iditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Ta-Tun l4th Street, Taichung,				
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Taiwan, R.O.C.				
	■ Assignment □ Merger					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Taichung Country: Taiwan, R.O.C				
	Other	City Tarending Councily . Tarwait, R.O.				
E	xecution Date: 11/10/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Zi No				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
<b>199</b> SI	09/192,369 NURNS 00000164 0919259					
)))  1	44 44 70	tached? Cl. Yee CENo				
	<del></del>					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1				
	Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
	Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN &					
	BILKER					
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE	8. Deposit account number:				
	SUITE 105	•				
	City: ELLICOTT CITYState: MD ZIP: 21043	(Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9.	the ondinal document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o				
	MORTON J. ROSENBERG . Valor	~ ////				
	Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Date				
		cover areas, ameriments, and document				
	Meil documents to be recorded with required coversheet (information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments					

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9721 FRAME: 0499** 

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

	ont agreement is applicable to an invention LES ADJUSTING DEVICE FOR A MAGAZIN	
		TE OF A FOWER STAFLER
	GHTS referred to in this agreement are: atent Application for this invention, exec	uted by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with
this	Assignment	
□ v.s	Patent Application Serial No. 09/192,3	09 , filed 11/10/90
The PATENT RI	GHTS assigned under this agreement are:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	. Patent rights only ldwide Patent rights. In this case, the a	serionee shall have the right to slaim the
	benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Pa	tent Application identified above.
The ASSIGNOR	(S) referred to in this agreement is (or an	re):
(Address) AF1	r first inventor) <u>HUNG-MING CHUANG</u> No. 246-1, Ta-Tun 14th Street	
Taicht	ing, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(Lull name of second	Joint inventor, if any,	
(Full name of third	joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)		
(Full name of fourth	joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)		
The First ASS	IGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) _	MEWCO PNEUMATIC CORP.	
(Address of Assignee	4F1., No. 246-1, Ta-Tun 14th St	reet
The Second As	Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C. SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) _	_	
(Address of Assignee	)	
The Third ASS	IGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)	_	
(Vogless of Yesiduee	)	
The First ASS		
(Check One)	□ an individual □ a partnership	
	Z a Corporation of	
	Taiwan, R.O.C.	
The Second As		ate or Country)
(Check One)		
	a partnership	
	☐ a Corporation cI	
	(St	ate or Country)
The Third Ass	ignee is:	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Check One)	an individual	
	☐ a partnership☐ a Corporation of	
	□ a Corporation of	
	(s	tate or Country)
The ASSIGNOR	<ul><li>(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each pt of which is acknowledged, have and do h</li></ul>	h ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable
ASSIGNEE; their succ	essors and assigns:	ereby assign the rollowing to each
the full a	and exclusive right to the invention;	
an equal :	nterest in and to the entire right, title	and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;
	to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, bar	sed on any earlier foreign applications for
this invention.		
authorize(s) and req	5. Patent Applications assigned under this uests the Commissioner of Patents and Trad	Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby lemarks to issue all Letters Patent to the
ASSIGNEE(s) as the A	SSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ent	ire right, title and interest, for the sole
use and enjoyment of	said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and as	signs.
any facts known to t	ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to sa: he ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention.	id ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign
all lawful papers, e	xecute all divisional, continuation, subst	itute, renewal, reexamination and reissue
applications, execut	e all necessary assignment papers to cause	any and all Letters Patent to be issued to crything necessary or desirable to aid said
ASSIGNEE(s), their s	uccessors and assigns, to obtain and enfor	rything necessary or desirable to aid said code proper protection for said invention.
Ll., 1 1910		
(Signature of	sole or first inventor)	11/10/98 (Pate)
	1	(Date)
101		
(Signature of	second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of	third inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of	fourth inventor, if any)	PATENT

RECORDED: 01/22/1999

**REEL: 9721 FRAME: 0500**